Australian Capital Territory

Legal Aid (Commission President) Appointment 2009

Disallowable Instrument DI2009–248

made under the

Legal Aid Act 1977, s16(2) (Constitution of Board)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Legal Aid (Commission President) Appointment 2009.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment of President

I appoint:

MICHAEL HENRY PEEDOM

as part time President of the Legal Aid Commission for the period commencing on 14 December 2009 and ending on 13 December 2014.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney General

11 December 2009